
Trinity Lutheran School 
“75 Years of Growing in Mind, Character, and Faith” 

Week of December 3, 2018 

Birthday Breakfast for Jesus:  On Saturday, Dec. 8, from 9:00 to about 11:00 a.m., we will 
celebrate the birth of Jesus. Parents and/or grandparents are encouraged to bring their 
children/grandchildren, from ages 3 to 7, to learn the true meaning of Christmas. We will make 
an ornament, enjoy breakfast, sing songs, watch a play about Jesus, and sing “Happy Birthday.” 
Donations of egg bakes, muffins, fruit, juice, and milk would be much appreciated; please sign 
up on the sheet in the narthex. Also, please spread the word about our celebration to your 
friends and neighbors. As usual, all are welcome! 
 
Christmas Babysitting:  On Sunday, Dec. 9, from 1:00 to 5:00 p.m., the STiC youth group is 
offering babysitting in Trinity’s gym.  Activities, games, and a snack will be provided, with adult 
supervision as well.  A free will offering will be accepted with proceeds going to STiC.  Please 
register by Wednesday, Dec. 5, by signing the sheet in the narthex or by calling the church 
office at 952-873-6545, so STiC can plan accordingly. 
 
Volunteer Drivers:  Just a reminder that BOSE is asking volunteer drivers to sign a Volunteer 
Driver Agreement each year and submit a copy of their driver’s license and proof of insurance.  
You could submit one now if you think you’ll be driving for any trips during this school year or 
wait until the occasion arises. Thank you for helping to ensure the safety of our children! 
 
Mission Collection last week during Chapel:  $7.50 
 
This Week at Trinity School 
Mon., Dec. 3:  Girls’ Basketball Practice, 5:00 – 6:30 p.m. 
  Boys’ Basketball Practice, 6:30 – 8:00 p.m.   
Wed., Dec. 5:   Hot Lunch:  Chicken Nuggets, Tater Tots, Corn, Fruit, Dessert   

Junior Choir sings “Even So Come” during the Advent church service at 7 p.m. 
  STiC will be serving a supper at 5:30 p.m. 
Thur., Dec. 6:  Girls’ Basketball Practice, 5:00 – 6:30 p.m. 
  Boys’ Basketball Practice, 6:30 – 8:00 p.m. 
Fri., Dec. 7:      Basketball Games here at Trinity with Crown of Life / Girls start at 6:30 p.m.  

& Boys start at 7:30 p.m. 
Sat., Dec. 8:     Birthday Breakfast for Jesus, 9:00 – 11:00 a.m. 
Sun., Dec. 9:    Grades K – 2 sing during the 9 a.m. church service and provide for/serve  

at the coffee hour afterwards. 
  Pioneers’ Meeting from 11:45 a.m. to 1:30 p.m. 
  Babysitting by members of STiC from 1:00 to 5:00 p.m. 
Looking Ahead 



Mon., Dec. 10:  Girls’ Basketball Practice, 5:00 – 6:30 p.m. 
    Boys’ Basketball Practice, 6:30 – 8:00 p.m. 
Tue., Dec. 11:    Board of School Elders’ Meeting at 7 p.m. 
Wed., Dec. 12:  Hot Lunch:  Cheese Ravioli, Bread, Salad, Fruit, Dessert 
Thur., Dec. 13:  Girls’ Basketball Practice, 5:00 – 6:30 p.m. 
    Boys’ Basketball Practice, 6:30 – 8:00 p.m. 
Fri., Dec. 14:      Basketball Games here at Trinity with Salem, Greenfield / Girls start  

  at 6:30 p.m. & Boys start at 7:30 p.m. 
Sat., Dec. 15:     Practice for the Children’s Christmas Service at 9 -11 a.m. 
Sun., Dec. 16:    Children’s Christmas Service at 4 p.m. 
Mon., Dec. 17:   Basketball Games here at Trinity with Risen Savior / Girls start at 5:30 p.m.  

   & Boys start at 6:30 p.m.   
Wed., Dec. 19:   Hot Lunch:  Festive Nachos w/Meat & Fixings, Fruit, Dessert   

   Children’s Christmas Service at the Lutheran Home, 10:15-11 a.m.     
   Song Service at 7 p.m. for all church choirs, including Junior Choir 

Thur., Dec. 20:   Girls’ Basketball Practice, 5:00 - 6:30 p.m. 
Fri., Dec. 21:    Christmas Lunch:  Domino’s Pizza, Fruit, Veggie, Dessert 
Sat., Dec. 22 – Mon., Jan. 1:  NO SCHOOL – Merry Christmas & Happy New Year! 
Tue., Jan. 2:      School resumes. 
 

 


